506004047 04/07/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6050757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IGOR GOFMAN	06/03/2008
JUN CHEN	06/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER HEALTHCARE, LLC
Street Address:	100 BAYER BOULEVARD
City:	WHIPPANY
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07981

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16398580

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-4405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-977-4400

Email: rcrawford@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON PEABODY LLP Address Line 1: 70 W. MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	247082-000316USC6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. PROMMER	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Prommer - Reg. No. 54,743/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=247082-316USC6 - Assignment from Inventors to BHC#page1.tif source=247082-316USC6 - Assignment from Inventors to BHC#page2.tif

PATENT 506004047 REEL: 052335 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Igor Gofman and Jun Chen, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the following:

RAPID CHARGING AND POWER MANAGEMENT OF A BATTERY-POWERED FLUID ANALYTE METER

for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, the said application having been filed on May 29, 2008, as Application No. 12/129,185.

WHEREAS, Bayer HealthCare, LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having its principal place of business at 555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuation-in-part and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title, and interest.

We also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

We further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

11012513.1 Page 1 of 2 247082/000316USPT

_ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h	ereunto set my	hand and seal this day of
<u>June</u> 2008.		
		les L. Amai
	None	Than Cafeean
	Name: Address:	Igor Gofman/ 8 Amber Drive,
	Address.	Croton-on-Hudson, NY 10520
State of)		Croton-on-rrudson, ivi 10320
) ss.:		
County of)		
On this 3rd day of Jur	ne 20	08, before me, a Notary Public, in and
for the State and County aforesaid, person		
person of the above name who signed and		
the same to be his own free act and deed.	^	0
	Rosama	re m. Perruzza
	Notary Public	2
My Commission expires:		
		ROSANNE M. PERRUZZA
		Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PE6155988
		Qualified in Putnam County
		Commission Expires Nov. 20, 2010
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h	ereunto set my	hand and seal this 3 June day of
2008.	_	
	•	
	-	
	Name:	Jun Chen
	Name: Address:	22 Schindelar Woods Way
		22 Schindelar Woods Way
State of		22 Schindelar Woods Way
State of		22 Schindelar Woods Way
) ss.:		22 Schindelar Woods Way
) ss.: County of)	Address:	22 Schindelar Woods Way Warren, NJ 07059
) ss.: County of)	Address:	22 Schindelar Woods Way
County of) ss.: On this $3rd$ day of $3rd$ day of for the State and County aforesaid, personal	Address: 1 — 20 Ily appeared Ju	22 Schindelar Woods Way Warren, NJ 07059 08, before me, a Notary Public, in and in Chen, known by me to be the person
On this 3rd day of July for the State and County aforesaid, personal of the above name who signed and sealed the	Address: 1 — 20 Ily appeared Ju	22 Schindelar Woods Way Warren, NJ 07059 08, before me, a Notary Public, in and in Chen, known by me to be the person
County of) ss.: On this $3rd$ day of $3rd$ day of for the State and County aforesaid, personal	Address: 20 Ily appeared Ju he foregoing ir	22 Schindelar Woods Way Warren, NJ 07059 08, before me, a Notary Public, in and in Chen, known by me to be the person instrument, and acknowledged the same
On this 3rd day of July for the State and County aforesaid, personal of the above name who signed and sealed the	Address: 20 Ily appeared Ju he foregoing ir	22 Schindelar Woods Way Warren, NJ 07059 08, before me, a Notary Public, in and in Chen, known by me to be the person instrument, and acknowledged the same
On this 3rd day of July for the State and County aforesaid, personal of the above name who signed and sealed the	Address: 20 Ily appeared Ju he foregoing ir	22 Schindelar Woods Way Warren, NJ 07059 08, before me, a Notary Public, in and in Chen, known by me to be the person instrument, and acknowledged the same
On this 3rd day of July for the State and County aforesaid, personal of the above name who signed and sealed to be his own free act and deed.	Address: 20 Ily appeared Ju he foregoing ir	22 Schindelar Woods Way Warren, NJ 07059 08, before me, a Notary Public, in and in Chen, known by me to be the person
On this 3rd day of July for the State and County aforesaid, personal of the above name who signed and sealed the	Address: 20 Ily appeared Ju he foregoing ir	22 Schindelar Woods Way Warren, NJ 07059 08, before me, a Notary Public, in and in Chen, known by me to be the person instrument, and acknowledged the same
On this 3rd day of July for the State and County aforesaid, personal of the above name who signed and sealed to be his own free act and deed.	Address: 20 Ily appeared Ju he foregoing ir	22 Schindelar Woods Way Warren, NJ 07059 08, before me, a Notary Public, in and in Chen, known by me to be the person instrument, and acknowledged the same or M Perrugga
On this 3rd day of July for the State and County aforesaid, personal of the above name who signed and sealed to be his own free act and deed.	Address: 20 Ily appeared Ju he foregoing ir	22 Schindelar Woods Way Warren, NJ 07059 08, before me, a Notary Public, in and in Chen, known by me to be the person instrument, and acknowledged the same or M Perrugga
On this 3rd day of July for the State and County aforesaid, personal of the above name who signed and sealed to be his own free act and deed.	Address: 20 Ily appeared Ju he foregoing ir	22 Schindelar Woods Way Warren, NJ 07059 08, before me, a Notary Public, in and in Chen, known by me to be the person instrument, and acknowledged the same Property Public, State of New York Notary Public, State of New York
On this 3rd day of July for the State and County aforesaid, personal of the above name who signed and sealed to be his own free act and deed.	Address: 20 Ily appeared Ju he foregoing ir	22 Schindelar Woods Way Warren, NJ 07059 08, before me, a Notary Public, in and in Chen, known by me to be the person instrument, and acknowledged the same Property Public, State of New York Notary Public, State of New York
On this 3rd day of July for the State and County aforesaid, personal of the above name who signed and sealed to be his own free act and deed. My Commission expires:	Address: 20 Ily appeared Ju he foregoing in Rosans Notary Public	22 Schindelar Woods Way Warren, NJ 07059 08, before me, a Notary Public, in and in Chen, known by me to be the person instrument, and acknowledged the same The Personal Company Com

REEL: 052335 FRAME: 0862

RECORDED: 04/07/2020